PROTECTION MADE SIMPLE.
WIC1W6AS1 256 ... 896 A 896 ... 17920 A
8 ... 28 A 28 ... 560 A
WIC1W5AS1 128 ... 448 A 448 ... 8960 A
WIC1W4AS1 64 ... 224 A 224 ... 4480 A
WIC1W3AS1 32 ... 112 A 112 ... 2240 A
WIC1WE2AS1 16 ... 56 A 56 ... 1120 A
WIC1W2AS1

36.0 1 1 2 2 3 3 4 5 6 8 10 13 16 20 26 32 40 51 64 80 101
WIC1-Compatible CTs – Order Form
Current Transformer (1 Piece) Order Code
Construction Type 1
Order Code
Construction Type 2
WE2
W2 16 ... 56 A 5P80
10P80
WIC1-CT2-5P
WIC1-CT2-10P
WIC1WE2AS1
WIC1W2AS1
W3 32 ... 112 A 5P80 WIC1-CT3 WIC1W3AS1
W4 64 ... 224 A 5P80 WIC1-CT4 WIC1W4AS1
W5 128 ... 448 A 5P80 WIC1-CT5 WIC1W5AS1
W6 256 ... 896 A 5P80 — WIC1W6AS1
The table above allows for quickly finding the right CT from the transformer data printed
on the typeplate.
With respect to the overlapping ranges it is usually advisable to prefer the CT that fulfills
1.0 ≤ »In,relative« ≤ 2.5 (where »In,relative« is the nominal current in units of In,min).